## SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

## SS-S22-1, Sense of the Senate Resolution, Honoring and Thanking Eva E. Joice for Twenty Years of Service as Senate Administrator

Whereas: Eva Joice has been our SJSU Senate Administrator for over 20 years and

been with our university for 25 years; and

**Whereas:** Eva Joice has gone above and beyond to serve the Senate with grace,

compassion, and care, and dedicated to the value of shared governance; and

Whereas: Eva Joice has mentored and supported fourteen different Senate Chairs over

her twenty years as the Senate Administrator; and

Whereas: Eva Joice has ensured that we have maintained and secured our Senate

archives, history, documentation, traditions, and most importantly our signed

policies; and

**Whereas:** Eva Joice provides answers, support, and guidance to our Senators, faculty,

students, and staff with all matters Senate; and

**Whereas:** Eva Joice works diligently behind the scenes to ensure that the preparation

and running of Senate meepe 10 Joi((m) 3/10 (ar) 18/10/10 (ee) 9.9 (e10 TJ-9.01 -1.15 Td (16/16/4) t2 he

and personal support to our Senate Chairs and all Senators; therefore be it

**Resolved:** That the Academic Senate congratulate and commend Eva Joice on her 20-

year anniversary of service as Senate Administrator and 25 years at San José

State; and be it further

**Resolved:** That the Academic Senate deeply thank and express its appreciation to Eva

Joice for her dedication to the Senate and her continued support of the

Senate's values and traditions.